sleeping rooms where residents share the entire structure and live, cook and function together as a 
single housekeeping unit. Every ‘Congregate Family Living Facility’ must further have originated as a 
private residence, shall be limited to no more than two (2) stories in height and shall not exceed two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) gross square feet.” At the request of the Office of the State Fire Marshal, 
the Board has proposed increasing the square footage limitation from 2500 gross square feet to 3500 
gross square feet to better reflect the housing stock selected for these facilities.